

Curriculum Committee Meeting Minutes
Thursday, September 29, 2016
1:30 PM – 3:00 PM (BS 105)

Attending:

1. Adler, Corey
2. Badis, Joseph (Kepa)
3. Bassous, Reem
4. Boystun, Jeremiah
5. Choi, Jessica
6. Choy, Douglas
7. Fujita, James (Chair)
8. Gross, Petersen
9. Hochstein, Candace
10. Kawano, Warren
11. Khaleghi, Gholam
12. Kharbanda, Hardeep (Sunny)
13. Lane, Joy
14. Mahi, Michele
15. Padasdao, Bryson
16. Seffrood, Jiajia (Secretary)
17. StavRue-Pe'ahi, Jean
18. Wang, Jue
19. Wong, Evelyn
20. Wong, Naiad

Guests:

1. Oshiro, Janel (VACC)
2. DeMerville, Ashley
3. Nakamitsu, Kazuko
4. West, Jim

Handouts:

For all documents, see website at: <http://emedia.leeward.hawaii.edu/facsenate-cc/>

- I. Call to Order at 1:32 pm.
- II. Approval of Minutes (September 22, 2016). Approved by a show of hands.
- III. Announcements
 - A. None
- IV. SUBGROUP REPORT: (Michael Bauer) Review and vote on the following proposals:
 - A. None

V. SUBGROUP REPORT: (Jeremiah Boydsten) Review and vote on the following proposals:

A. THEA 101 – mod

The course title was changed back to Introduction to Drama and Theatre to align with other community colleges.

Field 6: added back the Credit/No Credit (C) option

Note that Field 4.7 will be removed.

B. THEA 170 – mod

Note that Field 4.8 will be removed.

Field 4.1: changed “Pacific Islanders” to “Pacific-Islander”

Field 4.1: changed “African American” to “African-American”

Field 4.1: changed “Asian American” to “Asian-American”

Field 4.1: changed “American Indian” to “American-Indian”

VI. SUBGROUP REPORT: (Gholam Khaleghi) Review and vote the following proposals:

A. JPNS 51 – new

This course has essential difference comparing to JPNS 30 at Honolulu CC. So the proposer is keeping the numbering.

VII. SUBGROUP REPORT: (Jue Wang) Review and vote on the following proposals:

A. PHIL 101 – mod

Catalog title will be Introduction to Philosophy: Morals and Society.
Banner title will be Morals and Society.

Field 2.1: added the second paragraph of the course content

Field 4.1: corrected spelling “millenia”

Field 4.1: remove the period between the word realm and the questions mark in the first paragraph

Field 4.1: replaced the sentence “What role does philosophy and religion play in building character?helping us live better lives.” with “Philosophy and religion play a role in building character and helping us lead better lives.”

Field 4.1: removed the period between the word betrayal and comma in the first paragraph

Field 4.1: changed “breath” to “breadth” in the second to the last sentence in the second paragraph

Field 4.1: removed period before the between rigorous and comma in the last sentence in the last paragraph

VIII. SUBGROUP REPORT: (Jean StarRue Pe’ahi) Review and vote on the following proposals:

A. ECON 120 – mod

Effective date was changed from “Spring 2017” to “Fall 2017.”

Field 4.1: used the catalog description for the course

Field 4.3: moved the proposed answer from 4.1 to this field

Field 4.5: changed “Lectures and/or Laulima” to “Lectures and/or Course Management Software”

Field 5.1: removed “(Laulima)”

Note: In DE questions, we should replace “Laulima” to “Content Management System (CMS)” or “Course Management Software (CMS).”

IX. Announcements & Adjournment (2:39 pm). Next meeting is October 6, 2016.

Minutes by Jiajia Seffrood.

	Course/Program	Yes	No	Abstain	No mark	Comments
01	THEA 101 – mod	19				
02	THEA 170 – mod	19				
03	JPNS 51 – new	19				
04	PHIL 101 – mod	19				
05	ECON 120 – mod	18			1	